## Appendix B, Amendment No.2 to Loan Contract CT2019-2099 Amendment to Security Agreement

Debtor: Ogilvy Irrigating and Land Company

Secured Party: Colorado Water Conservation Board

Revised Loan Amount: \$3,284,520.00

Term: 30 years or until loan is paid in full

Interest Rate: 1.70% per annum Loan Contract Number: CT2019-2099

- 1. The Parties have amended the Original Loan Contract and Promissory Note to increase the total loan amount by \$1,010,000.00 from \$2,274,520.00 to \$3,284,520.00 and hereby amend the original Security Agreement, Appendix 5, to the Original Loan Contract to document the change.
- 2. The Parties expressly agree that this Amendment to Security Agreement is supplemental to the Security Agreement and all terms, conditions, and provisions thereof, are to apply to this Amendment to Security Agreement as though they were expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

Attest:

Signature

Name Cistian Worker

Title Doard Director

Date 6-18-24

Borrower:

Signatur

Name 200 TT K. /OCKIOTS

Title Westbut

Date 6-18-24

Page 1 of 1

Appendix B CMS 191527 & CT2019-2099